Current Sensor Series V1.2/20241022
XGZC6201_DataSheet_EN_V1.2 www.CFSensor.com 1 / 11
XGZC6201 CURRENT SENSOR
FEATURES
■ ±0.5% linearity over full temperature range
■ Fast output step response time: 1.8μs
■ 240kHz signal bandwidth
■ 5.0V DC power supply

Current Sensor Series V1.2/20241022
XGZC6201_DataSheet_EN_V1.2 www.CFSensor.com 3 / 11
ORDER GUIDE
XGZC6201 A 020 05 K
Output (K: 0.5~4.5V)
Power Supply(05:5V)
Rated Currrent(020: 20A; 080:80A ... ）
Output Signal(A: Analog )
Series
ROUTINE PRESSURE RANGE
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
(1) CBYPASS=0.1uF bypass capacitor should be placed near the "power-ground" of XGZC6201.
100nF for CL_REF and 1nF for CL are recommended.
Part Number Output
Power
Supply
Nominal
Current(A)
Max Current
Range
Sensitivity
（mV/A）
Package
（pcs）
XGZC6201A01005K
Analog
Voltage
5V
±10 ±25 80
600
XGZC6201A01605K ±16 ±40 50
XGZC6201A02005K ±20 ±50 40
XGZC6201A03205K ±32 ±80 25
XGZC6201A05005K ±50 ±125 16
XGZC6201A08005K ±80 ±200 10
XGZC6201A12005K ±120 ±300 6.67
Current Sensor Series V1.2/20241022
XGZC6201_DataSheet_EN_V1.2 www.CFSensor.com 4 / 11
(2) The XGZC6201 has a "reference signal output" terminal, which can be used either as a
single-ended output or as a differential output to interface with ADC or op-amp.
DIMENSION (Unit:mm)
LAYOUT (Unit:mm)
When mounting the product to the PCB
￭ Recommended PCB Hole Size
1.6mm (Primary Current Pin 5~10)
1.0mm (Secondary signal pin 1~4)
￭ Maximum PCB thickness: 2.4mm
￭ Wave soldering profile: 260°C@10s
Current Sensor Series V1.2/20241022
XGZC6201_DataSheet_EN_V1.2 www.CFSensor.com 5 / 11
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATING
Remark: Long-time working on the absolute maximum ratings may cause the degradation on
performance and reliability. The unrecoverable damage may occur when the product works on the
conditions over the absolute maximum ratings
PACKAGE& ISOLATION PROPERTY
Parameter Description Min. Max. Unit
VCC Power Supply Voltage - 15 V
VRCC Power Supply Reverse Voltage -0.5 - V
VOUT Output Voltage - 15 V
VROUT Output Reverse Voltage -0.5 - V
IOUT(source) Constant Output Current（Primary Current） - 2.8 mA
IOUT(sink) Constant Output Current（Sink Current） - 8.8 mA
TA Working Temperature -40 105 ℃
TS Storage Temperature -40 125 ℃
M
Weight（10A-50A） - 5 g
Weight（80A-120A） 7 g
Para. Description Test Condition Value Unit
VISO Insulation strength voltage t = 60 s 50/60Hz 4000 Vrms
DCL Clearance distance Shortest distance through air >8 mm
DCR Creepage distance Shortest path along device body >8 mm
CM Case material According to UL 94 V0
Current Sensor Series V1.2/20241022